

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

## ORDINANCE NO. 22-21

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITIONS OF SIX (6) MIDWIFE I, SALARY GRADE 9, BAGO CITY HOSPITAL.

On motion of SP Member Joseph J. Colmenares, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian  ${\sf SP}$ 

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The Ordinance creating the above-mentioned positions is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 2<sup>nd</sup> Regular Session assembled, July 20, 2022.

CARRIED.

## **CERTIFIED CORRECT:**

MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ATTESTED:

ATTY. ALLAN C. GALUNAN
Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Approved .	 	, 2022.

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Mayor